ST. ANTHONY,

Sept.

SISTERS

Virginia Eilers
Antonia Pierre Gross
Mary Henry Oldenburg
Virgila Bueltel
Edeltrudis Andres
Rosella Borgemeyer
Felicia Boehmer
Ursuline Hudson

Mary Melchoir Volkert
Vincent de Paul Leinenweber
Corbina Bachman

Joan of Arc Glidewell
Philip Neri Rosenhan
Felix Nichter
Dolores Kron
Ludovica Wintzinger
Fidelis Fehrmann
Bridget Clifford
Anita Burgemeyer
Joan Marie Mentrup
Florina Kastner
Francis Xavier Kessing
Arcadia Meyer

Irenea Miller
Hermana Zeisler
Matthew Lauterbach
Miriam Gransmann

Ida Catherine Case
Avita Rickers
Praxedes Axton

Ann Charles Brichetto
Ephrem Betzen
Marcella Emhofff
Assumpta Tapke
Irmina Cook

Electa Mahrt
Cordelia Fettig
Maris Stella Rund
Pancratia Mayer
Albin Noetker
Charlotte Minning
Doris Marie Niehaus
Ada Pfeiffer
Calasanctia Ebner
Dolorosa Frank
Joanita Abt

Mathia Hammerle
Valeria Metzler
Claude Millian
Etheldreda Doepker
Matilda Schantz
Verena Schuck
Doretta Keller
Dionysia Koesters
Rita Clare Broecker
Rita Dolores Wendt
Benedict Esquibel

1,

1993

1915-1948
1915-1917
1915-1916
1915-1921
1915-1919
1916-1926
1916-1924
1916-1924
1917-1930
1918-1919
1918-1919
1919-1920
1919-1927
1920-1921
1920-1921
1920-1921
1920-1943
1920-1921
1921-1925
1921-1922
1921-1922
1921-1922
1922-1923
1922-1923
1922-1923
1923-1924
1923-1925
1923-1924
1923-1924
1924-1925
1924-1927
1924-1925
1924-1925
1924-1936
1924-1927
1924-1925
1924-1925
1924-1925
1924-1930
1925-1939
1925-1926
1925-1930
1925-1929
1925-1926
1925-1931
1925-1929
1925-1927
1925-1928
1926-1928
1926-1934
1926-1927
1926-1929
1927-1931
1927-1928
1927-1928
1927-1929
1928-1929

DAYTON, OHIO
1915 -

1925-1928

1941-1942
Music

1933-1936
Commercial 1930-1941

1934-1935 1940-1941

Housekeeper
Housekeeper

1925-1926 1930-1931

1930-1931 House-
Music

1941-1944
1937-1940

Music
1929-1931

1944-1951

1931-1935



2

Madeleine Aubin
Imelda Ehalt
Charitina Batter

Mary de Paul Duepner
Leonard Riehle

Mary James Gardner
Leontine Spaeth
Gabriel Burke
Carlissa Riebenthaler
Mary Paul Brinker
Agnes Mary Tegenkamp
Willelma Peters
Florence Schmidlin
Lioba Ward
Aloysia Benedict
Francis Loretta Knueven
Marietta Welling

Rose Aloysia Esser
Vincentina Hoefling
Romana Merkel

Rose Alma Niehaus
Teresa Rose Davison
Rose Irma Beck

Rose Clare Marringer
Villanova Lippert
Armella Marie Petrotte
Laurene Ward

Mary Helen Rosenberger
Bernadette Cooper (Annette)
Patrice Roddy

Barbara Ann Burman
Heribert Theders
Adeline Reckammp
Mary Lea Ihle
Mary Mark Deters
Augusta Woll
Sylvia Moeller
Micheline Binder
Francis Leonette Power
Mary Carl Mueller
Loretta Feeney

Alma Weidner

Charles Margaret Menningeer
Marita Rose Hogan

Mary Edward Meyer

Blanche Weigand

Rose Catherine Waizenegger
Simeon Woll

Ann Cyril Hermann
Canisia Hittel

Mary de Pazzi Teyshak
Jean Marie Linesch
Francis Borgia Druehe
Frowin Stundebeck
Albert Marie Busald
Bernard Foecke

Rose Edith Kirsch
Veronica Frederick
Marie Adelaide Speier
Rose Gertrude Wurtz
Antonine Koos

(Angela)
(Clara)

(Mildred)

(Jane Anne)

1928-1930
1928-1934
1928-1930
1928-1931
1929-1949
1929-1932
1929-1931
1929-1933
1929-1937
1930-1935
1930-1931
1930-1931
1930-1940
1931-1935
1931-1932
1931-1940
1931-1932
1931-1934
1932-1934
1932-1933
1932-1938
1932-1933
1933-1935
1934-1936
1934-1935
1934-1937
1935-1936
1935-1937
1935-1942
1935-1939
1935-1938
1935-1936
1936-1938
1936-1942
1936-1937
1936-1940
1936-1940
1936-1938

(Geraldine)1937-1938

1937-1938
1938-1946
1938-1939
1938-1941
1938-1943
1938-1942
1938-1940
1939-1940
1939-1950
1939-1940
1939-1942
1940-1941

Music

1970-1971

Music

Music

Music

Housekeeper

1935-1936 1964-1968

Music

1940-1943
1974-1978
1948-1951

Principal

1945-1947
1948-1950

1965-1966

1966-1977
1949-1959

1940-Jan.1954

1940-1941
1940-1941
1940-1948
1941-1948
1941-1944
1941-1944
1941-1942
1941-1943
1942-1943

Music

1956-1964
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Magdala Hudiburgh

Mary Pius Blenker
Isabelle Buettner

Rose Viterbo Manzenberger
Huberta Stolz

Luke Prickel

Justina Wetter

Martha Poeling
Euphnrosine Schrader
Benice Walsh

Janita Berning

Jean Gabriel Jones
Philip Kalkbrenner
Aquila Massmann

Agreda Slacke

Beata McGee

Carmita Moran

Roberta Kalt

Henry Marie Wittman
Barbara Marie Warisse
Martha Ann Hendrickson
Mary Paul Brinker
Edwardine Chandler (Ruth)
Theolbald Hemberger
Quentin Hauer (Margaret)
Francis Regis Henckler
Patricia Telintelo

Mary Eva Hau

Mary Noe

Agnissa Fleckenstein
Gratian Gehring

Kathleen Robb

Alcuin Brankamp

Accursia Kinne

Virginia Ann Streit
Frances de Chantal Czaika
Mary Clarence von Wahlde
Mary de Lourdes Hampel
Rose Lawrence Fehrenbach
Vincent Zelger

Alacoque Erbacher

Mary Regis Sabel

John Pierre Howery
Dolores Wright

Maureen Mara

Mary Raymond Schriml
Marcian Bisinger
Paschalis Stopita

George Ann Brown (Georganne)

Rose Teresa Schneider
Virgina Clare Volz
Amy Kistner

Stanislas Bordac
Madonna Bishop

Charles Helene Speed (Mildred)
Charitine Marie Poeppelmeier

Francis Ann Lewis
Augustine Eckrich (Helen)

Andrea Finkbiner (Margaret)

Mary Paul Larson
Antoinette Miller

1942-1944
1942-1947
1942-1944
1942-1943
1943-1949
1943-1945
1943-1949
1943-1946
1943-1945
1943-1945
1944-1947
1944-1945
1944-1948
1944-1945
1945-1947
1945-1948
1945-1946
1945-1949
1945-1946
1946-1949
1946-1947
1946-1948
1947-1950
1947-1951
1947-1952
1947-1948
1947-1948
1948-1950

Housekeeper

1969-1973

(Office 1967-1968)

1967-1968

1948 Dec.7, 1954

1948-1950
1948-1973
1948-1949
1948-1949
1949-1950
1949-1957
1949-1957
1949-1957
1949-1950
1949-1951
1950-1957
1950-1954
1950-1957
1950-1952
1950-1952
1950-1957
1950-1952
1951-1952
1951-1955

1951-1953-

1951-1954

Housekeeper

1978-1981

1959-1963

1976-1979

Jan.18,1954

Principal

1951-Nov.10,1951

1952-1953
1952-1959
1952-1957
1952-1957
1952-1954
1953-1955
1953-1955
1953-1959
1954-1961
1954-1955
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Virgine Marie Kluemper
Ernestine Wetter

Gemma Steger

Marie Helene Kruessel

Thomas More Holthaus

Mary Aguinas Betsch

Helen Catherine Wagner

Joseph Teresa Siedling

Rita Dolores Wendt

Ann de Sales Pieper

Alice Ann Deardorf

Flavian Ellerhorst

Anna Marie Metzler

Floresita Meise

Marcelline Holthaus

Catherine Stoesser

Joannes Pardo

Salesia Wesling

Rose Cecilia Plumbo

Karla Barker

Justin Mueller

Flavian Ellerhorst

Ann Regina Steigerwald
Michelle O'Shaughnessey

Martha Clare Stewart (Rosemary)
Villanova Lippert
Norberta Le Cluyse
Columba Schmitt
Magdalen Marie Alcaraz
Virgila Marie Finkbiner
Mary Louis Murer

Mary Anthony Kuhl (Mary)
Barbara Marie Warisse
Rita Jane Moers

Irvin Marie Kreimer
Francis Joseph Rudolph
Avelline Chall

Corinne Kropff (Ruth)
Mary Walter Sokolic
Perpetua Godfrey

Rose Michael Breig (Ruth)
Ancilla Marie Zoller
Annella Roberts
Roselyn Heimbrock
Thomasine Beckmeyer
William Marie Schmidt
Olivia Marie Stier
Giovanni Ressino (Antoinette)
Angele Timmers

Agnes Carmel Vukovic
Angela Betsch
Jan Kroeger
Jonathan Powell
Charity Kraeszig
Jacinta Stein
Janet Corns
Miriam Therese Hartman
Verna Schwacke (Joan)
Bridget Arnold

Luetta Merkle

Eugenia Marie Dorian

(Ruth)

(Gertrude)

(Kathryn)

(Janice)

1954-1963
1955-1956
1955-1970
1955-1958
1955-1963
1955-1958
1955-1961
1956-1959
1956-1961
1956-1962
1956-1958
1957-1959
1957-1963
1957-1958
1957-1958
1958-1959
1958-1959
1958-1962
1958-1962
1958-1961
1959-1963
1959-1961
1959-1961
1959-1961
1959-1966
1960-1962
1961-1967
1961-1963
1961-1967
1961-1963
1961-1965
1961-1965
1962-1965
1963-1966
1963-1968

(Catherine)1963-1966

1963-1965
1963-1967
1963-1966
1963-1964
1964-1966
1965-1967
1965-1992
1966-1968
1966-1970
1966-1984
1966-1967
1966-1968
1967-1992

Principal
Music

1961-1963

Housekeeper
1979-1980
1975-1976
Music

Housekeeper

Principal
Housekeeper
1977-1979

1971-1974

(Res.1966-70,1973-84)

Principal

1967-Feb.1968

1967-1968

1967-0ct.1970

1967-1968
1968-1969
1968-1974
1968-1969
1968-1969
1968-1970
1969-1972
1969-1975

Oct.1970-1971
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Helen Virgine Otting
Elaine Niemeyer
Bernice Poeppelmeier

LAY TEACHERS

Mrs. Lola Blust

Mrs. Marie Stauber
Miss Bernice Eifert
Mrs. Patricia Molloy
Miss Dolores Hieber
Mrs. John Lieser (Mary)
Miss Dolores Bayus
Mrs. Olivia Eilerman
Miss Constance Limbert
Miss Lois Brinkman
Miss Eleanor Anderson
Mrs. A. Davis

Miss Eileen Wening
Miss Sylvia Yernye
Miss Rosemarie Burger
Mrs. Jeanne Hughes
Mrs. Mary Louise Smith
Miss Mary Louise Mayer
Mrs. Rosemarie Priest
Mrs. Barbara Boudinet
Miss Deanna Wendeln
Mrs. Patricia Schirack
Miss Lorraine Kolady
Miss Angela Bianco
Mrs. Patricia Dieterle
Mrs. Alberta Kolaczkowski
Mrs. O'Leary

Mrs. Helen Stelzer
Mrs. Marilyn Corbett
Mrs. Betty Roberta
Miss Linda Sobieski
Miss Carol Voelkl

Mr. Robert W. Truxel
Mrs. Dorothy Tobias
Mrs. Dorothy Zimmer
Mrs. Grace Morgan

Miss Diana DeBord

Miss Sharre Lawson
Miss Judith Litmer
Miss Mary Louise Sawaya
Mr. Robert Hartlage
Miss Rosemary Ellison
Miss Angela Mayer

Mrs Nancy Moreau

Mrs. Stephanie Giba
Miss Patricia Biersack
Miss Diana Calloway
Mrs. Germaine Issenmann
Mrs. Angela Mattey
Miss Patricia Buckher
Mrs. Marjorie Lischke
Miss Felipa Rosca

Mrs. Barbara Ewing
Miss Mary Ann Kohle

1971-1974
1974-1977
1976-1977

1952-1953
1951-1953
1953-1954
1953-1954
1954-1955
1953-1955
1954-1956
1949-1956
1955-1956
1956-1957
1955-1957
1956-1957
1956-1957
1954-1957
1955-1957
1957-1958
1957-1958
1957-1958
1958-1959
1958-1959
1958-1959
1957-1960
1959-1960
1959-1960
1960-1961
1954-1962
1961-1962
1960-1962
1962-1963
1962-1963
1961-1963
1959-1963
1963-1964
1956-1964
1957-1964
1963-1964
1963-1964
1960-1964
1962-1964
1955-1964
1964-1965
1964-1965
1964-1965
1964-1966
1964-1966
1964-1966
1965-1966
1963-1966
1965-1966
1965-1966
1957-1964
1966-1967
1966-1967
1966-1967

Resident

1966-1967
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Mrs. Diana Bollinger
Mrs. Betty Roberts
Miss Diane Stuhlmueller
Miss Sue Ellen Stephen
Mrs. Marie Stauber
Mrs. Carol Roberts
Miss Gail White

Miss Sandra Smith
Miss Ann Long

Miss Mary Ann Klohe
Mr. Raymond Davidson
Mrs. Colette Thomas
Mrs. Carol Hursting
Mrs. Helen Jacques
Miss Mary L. Peacock
Miss Lillian Kennel
Mrs. Ruth Hovan

Mr. Stephen Hovan
Mrs. Majorie Lischke
Mrs. Lyda Clough

Miss Kathy Corley

Mr. Thomas Sliemers
Mrs. Elizabeth Miller
Mr. Robert Krebs

Mrs. Maureen Shankey
Miss Barbara Schick
Miss Helen Mathew
Mrs. Ellen Herr

Mrs. Janice Trick
Mrs. Barbara Merkle
Mr. Stephen Cole

Miss Rita Zimmer

Mrs. Marlene Jacob
Mrs. Mary Moorman
Miss Karen Koerner
Mrs. Louise Moore
Mrs. Rose O. Meyer
Miss Christine Mills
Mrs. Ellen Emmert
Mrs. Toni Moore

Miss Linda McErlane
Mr. William Beyer
Mrs. Chris McGeady
Miss Mary Loretta Mass
Mrs. Muriel Murry

Mr. Thomas Aldridge
Miss Mary F. McGroarty
Miss Marie Glaser
Miss Joan McKeon

Mrs. Rosemary Caspar
Janell Postawski
Robert Murch

Mrs. Marian Emmons
Mrs. Wanda Peden

Miss Mary L. Schaeffer
Janet Schlabach

Miss Carol Bauer

Mrs. Gretchen Pearson
Mrs. Deborah Stouder
Joan T. Lyle

Mary L. Yux

1966-1967
1963-1967
1962-1963
1967-1968
1966-1968
1967-1968
1965-1968
1964-1968
1967-1968
1966-1968
1968-1969
1962-1964
1967-1969
1968-1969
1968-1969
1968-1969
1969-1970
1969-1970
1962-1964
1968-1970
1968-1970
1968-1971
1970-1971
1969-1971
1969-1971
1970-1971
1970-1971
1971-1972
1971-1972
1971-1972
1970-1973
1972-1973
1973-1974
1967-1975
1973-1975
1972-1975
1972-1975
1975-1976
1972-1976
1975-1976
1975-1976
1976-1978
1976-1978
1976-1978
1975-1978
1971-1979
1978-1979
1977-1979
1978-1979
1969-1979
1979-1980
1979-1980
1971-1980
1970-1980
1978-1980
1980-1981
1976-1981
1974-1982
1978-1979
1979-1982
1980-1982

1966-1967

1966-1969

1966-1970

1981-1982
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Barbara Lain
Bernice Michael
Miss Susan Kinzeler
Sandra Cline

Mrs. Virginia Evers
Kathleen Stevens
Mrs. Nancy Wonka
Mrs. Mary A. Parks
Mrs. Rita Zimmer
Mrs. Marie Stauber
Wanda Scheidt

Mrs. Penelope Horstman
Sherri Bisogno
Carol Toomey

Anna E. Shoup

Jan Lindberg

0

1981-1982
1981-1982
1972-1982
1981-1982
1969-1982
1980-1982
1971-1982
1978-1982
1970-1982
1968-1982
1980-1982
1971-1972
1980-1982
1980-1982
1980-1982
1981-1982

1974-1982



